British International Championship Club

*** Provisional Result *** ** Members verified birds ***

Race Name: St Philbert National OB
Race Date: 08/06/2025
Wind: Latest update

Liberation Time 07:20:00 09/06/2025 10:31 AM

Open Provisional Positions

Open Sect Pos  Flying Name Town Ring Number M
1 ESI Neil Jones Sandwich GB21F13832 275
2 ES2 L &KBuddle Dover GB24V16995 265
3 ES3 Neil Jones Sandwich GB20F06902 275
4 CSl FHal Worthing GB23N07644 238
5 ES4  Damian Szpak Deptford GB23N35941 278
6 ES5 J Chipperfield, Herne Bay, BE246125093 279
7 ES6  F Brunt & Son Chatham GB22N58532 276
8 CS2  James Cross Carshalton ~ GB22B07138 273
9 CS3  John Adams Watford GB22N10112 294
10 CS4 D Bullen & Son Croydon GB23D73560 273
11 CS5 M Adcock Croydon GB23Z17803 275
12 CS6 M Gilbert Winkfield, = GB23N40199 281
13 CS7 R J Lowe Caversham, GB23N02509 284
14 ES7 Siva Bros Dover GB22V73103 265
15 CS8 Khan Bros New Malden GB24N40409 276
16 CS9 JF Haynes Fifield GB23N27990 284
17 ES8  J Willson Dagenham  NEHU23E1947 287
18 ES9  Mark Bulled Harlow GB24N04421 301
19 CS10 D Crick & Son Luton GB24A00296 312
20 ES10 M/M K Turner & Partners Fingringhoe GB22D24435 309
21 ESI11 Kevin Foster Longfield Hill GB24B09066 276
22 CS11 BLuca Harrow GB23V42311 290
23 ES12 ] Clarke & Dtr. Faversham  GB24N52004 270
24 CS12 Ionel Strunel Queesnbury GB24 68639 290
25 CS13 S Buckle Northwood =~ GB22B04688 291
26 ES13  Topp & Mann Rayleigh GB22D24234 291
27 CS14 David Turner Capel GB24N09579 260
28 CS15 Daniel Coropciuc Slough GB24B03510 286
29 CS16 R W Morris Thornton HeathGB24S23011 277
30 CS17 Tony Barrett Portsmouth  GB23N10270 242
31 CS18 Mr & Mrs Boggins & Son Watford GB23B55261 293
32 ES14 Ethan R Nightingale Dover GB24V17020 265
33 CS19 David E Farr Bognor Regis GB21N59759 237
34 ES15 Gladwin Jarvis & Family Leigh on Sea GB22N46583 290
35 CS20 Eddie Jordan Guildford GB22N26515 267
36 ES16 T Sparks & P Dallas Gravesend  GB22D42221 278
37 ES17 D Heywood & Son Laindon GB20E09979 290
38 CS21 Roman Zorena Northolt GB23V07223 287
39 CS22 B Aldridge Brighton GB24D62252 237
40 ES18 Miss R Bacon Rochford GB22S30938 291
41 ES19 Constatin Costache Chadwell GB24V53734 289
42 ES20 Pine Walk Lofts Bromley GB22B58557 277
43 (CS23 Daniel Stefan Gafencu London GB24V38204 291
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Velocity
Y A-A-T Day M/Min

1271.906
1271.871
1249.689
1245.780
1242.430
1238.430
1236.051
1234.430
1234.299
1234.199
1231.497
1221.953
1218.274
1214.768
1213.272
1210.942
1209.299
1202.411
1201.670
1199.760
1196.843
1190.342
1186.575
1186.209
1183.814
1183.055
1180.378
1179.335
1174.487
1173.771
1173.754
1170.291
1169.720
1169.633
1167.181
1165.927
1165.217
1163.940
1161.429
1160.929
1160.278
1159.660
1159.297

Y/Min

1390.973
1390.935
1366.677
1362.401
1358.738
1354.364
1351.762
1349.989
1349.846
1349.737
1346.781
1336.344
1332.320
1328.487
1326.850
1324.303
1322.506
1314.973
1314.163
1312.073
1308.884
1301.774
1297.654
1297.254
1294.635
1293.804
1290.877
1289.736
1284.434
1283.652
1283.633
1279.845
1279.222
1279.126
1276.445
1275.073
1274.296
1272.901
1270.155
1269.607
1268.896
1268.219
1267.822
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100 ES40
101 NE4
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D & K Simmons

I Ripan

Ionut Brumia
Vasilica Curaciuc
Alan Dimes

Stephen Philpott
Pavel Marin Dan
Dumitriu & Onica

A Hitchcock

Mr & Mrs B Wall
Joanne & Alan Hacon
J & J Whitting

Dean Childs

J King

Marius Armanu

M Dickinson

Gary Cooper

Robert Levingston
Wearn Bros & Neilson
D Bullen & Son Loft 2
Dave & Lee Bastone
William Blunt
Danny Lucian

P & L McMahon
John Black

Mr & Mrs Connolley
R,P &J Thomas

A B Coker

Paul Basham

M A & M Coleman
D G Watson & Son
G Treharne & Son
Mr & Mrs K Cooper
Emanuel Cociorvan
Ionel Flavius Calinic
JM Cook

S Sheffield

Michael Potts

D Cristian

Mr & Mrs R Auker
D & G Richards & Son
Michael Jefferies
Ross Olive

J May & Son

G & M Bicknell
Peter Rixon

F Kimpton

Jonathan Palmer

M Sheehy

T Buckfield

Doug Gatland

Lyden Bros.

Richard Chambers
Mr & Mrs A Sparks
D Floyd Fletcher

V Purdy

M Dunn & Daughters
Kelvin Sharman
Adrian Ghetes

Mr & Mrs D Waterhouse
I Branetu

Mayland GB24N26230
Stanmore GB24V95777
Harrow GB23V37176
Kingsbury =~ GB23B01279
Orpington GB21N81266
Shoeburyness GB23B01903
Aldershot GB24S68364
Harrow GB24S80529
Old Windsor GB24Z735450
Havant GB23N02166
Great GB20H16371
Lee GB22B12001
Wickford GB23D88704
Slough GB23V11578
Bromley GB23V36360
Hemel GB23N01590
Chipstead GB20D35818
Motspur Park GB24S75097
Ramsdean GB22N23593
Croydon GB24S66943
Althorne GB24D19396
Biggleswade GB22N28849
Slough GB23B09565
Brighton GB22B04144
Hitchin GB23B05956
Marden GB20N18847
South BenfleetGB24D19415
Wickford GB23C47685
Bursledon GB17N97660
Dover GB22D25261
Ashford GB22B0388

Nantyglo GB23B59568
Liss GB23B83420
Harrow GB24V43555
Pitsea GB23S78170
Bexleyheath GB21N51105
Oakley Green GB23B02926
Warlingham GB22S47994
Harrow GB22S70706
Lakenheath GB21V29536
Cosham GB22N08606
Waterlooville GB24V32428
Wickford GB23S76929
Chichester ~ GB23N23811
Reading, GB23N24890
Reading GB24N15963
Richmond GB22B11663
Ipswich GB20D27514
Harrietsham GB24V43859
Hockley GB24N33300
Hookwood  GB22B01378
Sandwich GB23D94006
Rugeley GB24N49389
Gravesend GB24A80030
Croydon GB21N88146
Colchester ~ GB24C48752
Whitstable  GB23V82167
Syleham GB22N43326
Stanmore GB23B00102
Bedhampton GB24D19504
Potters Bar  GB24S64531
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274 939
296 1503
323 1496
285 1639
238 740
319 1018
262 39
289 1407
293 417
248 1337
266 1097
279 106
334 532
2541693
291 411
290 612
282 348
283 436
271 79
290 1272
348 1325
243 382
247 1571
293 898
241 1679
284 1505
285 930
281 969
334 1347
268 1
293 950
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279 1006
272 931
314 1722
278 784
347 1121
2904 244
243 386
297 1344
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1158.320
1157.962
1157.427
1156.383
1156.174
1155.084
1154.367
1154.131
1153.649
1152.815
1151.799
1148.518
1147.523
1147.427
1146.733
1146.696
1146.680
1146.381
1144.957
1144.905
1144.836
1144.625
1143.070
1141.513
1139.791
1139.532
1139.335
1139.076
1138.353
1137.915
1136.924
1136.755
1136.362
1135.909
1135.021
1133.918
1132.764
1129.478
1128.810
1126.130
1125471
1124.738
1124.084
1117.484
1117.032
1116.679
1116.130
1115.276
1114.820
1114.604
1114.296
1113.949
1111.864
1111.388
1108.024
1107.755
1107.641
1106.797
1106.781
1106.289
1105.856

1266.755
1266.362
1265.777
1264.635
1264.408
1263.216
1262.432
1262.173
1261.646
1260.734
1259.623
1256.034
1254.947
1254.841
1254.082
1254.042
1254.024
1253.697
1252.140
1252.083
1252.008
1251.777
1250.076
1248.374
1246.490
1246.207
1245.992
1245.708
1244918
1244.438
1243.355
1243.171
1242.741
1242.245
1241.274
1240.068
1238.806
1235.212
1234.481
1231.551
1230.830
1230.028
1229.313
1222.095
1221.601
1221.215
1220.615
1219.681
1219.181
1218.946
1218.609
1218.229
1215.949
1215.429
1211.750
1211.455
1211.331
1210.408
1210.390
1209.853
1209.378



105 ES41

106 CS57
107 ES42
108 CS58
109 WS2

110 ES43
111 CS59
112 ES44
113 CS60
114 ES45
115 ES46
116 NC4

117 WS3

118 CS61
119 ES47
120 CS62
121 CS63
122 WS4

123 ES48
124 ES49
125 ES50
126 ES51

127 NE5

128 WSS

129 CS64
130 CS65
131 CS66
132 CS67
133 CS68
134 CS69
135 CS70
136 WS6

137 CS71
138 CS72
139 NW1

140 NC5

141 NW2
142 WS7

143 WS8

144 WS9

145 NE6

146 CS73
147 NC6

148 ES52
149 CS74
150 WS10
151 CS75
152 CS76
153 ES53
154 ES54
155 WS11
156 CS77
157 CS78
158 NE7

159 CS79
160 CS80
161 CS81
162 CS82
163 CS83
164 ESS55
165 ES56

Don Harvey Guston GB22N73305
Ian & Scott Smith Eastleigh GB22C13479
Stephen Kitts & Jacqueline Sheerness GB22N34197
Colin Puddicombe Dorking GB23B09079
Rob Brooks High Littleton GB21N70860
Mr & Mrs J Coles Maidstone ~ GB22A03573
J M Fisher Wimbourne GB23B86750
Bob Wija Colchester  GB23C50068
Mr & Mrs S Fear Hayes GB23N55240
Shane Harris Selling GB22C08360
Mahoney Bros Basildon GB21S48387
C Crick & Son Stotfold GB23Z08595
Owers Bros Nr Warecham GB24V71077
K & L Cleife Portsmouth  GB23N02614
D Wilton & Son Chadwell St GB24N56248
Vladimir Romascan Oxted GB24A69581
Alin Morosanu Kingsbury  GB24V97771
G G Cooper & C.J Cooper Peasedown St GB22C01308
S Carey Folkestone ~ GB23B07457
Tony Meader Benfleet GB21A34032
R & N Steptoe Oxted GB22S48336
SR & WH Knox Tyler Hill GB24D65768
Nicolae Babes Ely GB23C03562
Clive & Jill Rogers & Neil Writhlington GB24N52252
Russell Torno Northolt GB24V24540
Peter D Williams East Sheen = GB23N64993
Edward Cable North Bersted GB23B06141
A & T Deacon Waterlooville GB22D72837
Costel Lungu Stevenage GB2D60523
G C Kingswood-Cox Southampton GB23N61804
Darius Gliga London GB23S576206
C & J Howse Devizes GB22N01601
Cottrell & Richmond & Wimbormme  GB24N55243
N T Wilson Hilsea GB24N20459
Booth & Roper Tewkesbury GB21N36084
Petre Daniel Graur Peterborpoug GB24D46148
P Hodson Irlam GB23D28528
Bainton & Evans Pontypool WHU23E21400
M Hathway Hartcliffe GB22N52804
Preece Bros & Lovell Abertillery  GB24C79118
Brian Pearce Assington GB23N58816
K Roberts & Son Croydon GB23V14135
Mr & Mrs Walker Cheadle GB23718265
Andrew Popely Maidstone ~ GB23S57996
John & Bradley Donovan & Warlingham GB22S48008
F Barresi Bath GB24D31114
Mr & Mrs M Bunney Portsmouth  GB24N28828
Ron Fullbrook Toddington GB23Z31082
Truelove Family Folkestone =~ GB22B06578
Darral Crowhurst Herne Bay  GB19C09173
Tomasz Fedyk Melksham GB24 79348
Tonut Rusu Northolt GB21H33294
Catalin Anghelache Farnborough GB23A68958
J Gannon Norwich GB23N37550
Mr & Mrs F Elliston Haddenham GB20N50479
Garry Inkley Hillingdon = GB24N12915
M Adochita Queensbury GB22N43479
Mannor Lofts Southampton GB24C00195
A G Muir Abinger GB24N19872
Mr & Mrs Cooper & Son  Canterbury  GB23B08812
T Wheeler & Son Eltham GB23Z202787
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281 159
264 873
293 564
269 1426
250 1247
311 994
285 419
272 194
289 1133
319 35
251 1400
243 642
282 1186
265 1326
290 401
291 858
262 1336
288 982
265 1172
275 197
342 677
289 1633
286 1587
281 1172
236 1754
245 1718
311 1475
247 1609
290 355
285 829
251 1490
242 398
333 198
360 397
430 1032
326 1515
300 189
331 384
321 626
272 1083
396 1354
267 1163
271 99
291 656
243 842
315 583
262 136
278 794
291 374
287 1755
272 104
363 543
305 161
287 664
290 633
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280 1282
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30

55
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33
36
22
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36
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30
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1105.142
1104.728
1104.242
1104.046
1103.961
1103.849
1102.495
1102.455
1101.887
1101.822
1100.114
1099.895
1099.612
1099.441
1098.397
1092.808
1090.705
1090.051
1088.094
1086.290
1085.514
1085.393
1084.781
1083.967
1083.561
1081.984
1081.653
1080.945
1077.905
1077.109
1076.778
1075.760
1074.137
1073.406
1073.402
1073.237
1072.502
1072.075
1067.665
1065.768
1065.345
1064.883
1064.852
1064.126
1063.698
1063.670
1063.003
1062.592
1062.221
1061.862
1061.720
1061.419
1060.994
1059.250
1058.830
1057.883
1057.573
1056.163
1055.957
1055.842
1049.735

1208.598
1208.145
1207.614
1207.400
1207.306
1207.184
1205.703
1205.659
1205.038
1204.967
1203.099
1202.860
1202.551
1202.364
1201.222
1195.109
1192.810
1192.095
1189.955
1187.981
1187.133
1187.000
1186.331
1185.441
1184.997
1183.272
1182.911
1182.136
1178.812
1177.941
1177.578
1176.465
1174.691
1173.891
1173.886
1173.706
1172.903
1172.435
1167.613
1165.538
1165.076
1164.570
1164.536
1163.743
1163.275
1163.244
1162.514
1162.065
1161.659
1161.267
1161.112
1160.782
1160.317
1158.410
1157.951
1156.915
1156.576
1155.034
1154.809
1154.683
1148.004



166 NW3
167 CS84
168 CS85
169 ES57
170 NC7
171 CS86
172 WS12
173 NW4
174 ES58
175 NE8
176 CS87
177 CS88
178 CS8&9
179 ES59
180 NE9
181 CS90
182 CS91
183 ES60
184 CS92
185 CS93
186 NW5
187 WS13
188 CS9%4
189 CS95
190 ES61
191 CS96
192 WS14
193 CS97
194 ES62
195 ES63
196 CS98
197 NE10
198 CS99
199 CS100
200 CS101
201 ES64
202 NE11
203 NE12
204 CS102
205 CS103
206 NW6
207 WS15
208 CS104
209 WS16
210 CS105
211 WS17
212 NE13
213 NC8
214 ES65
215 CS106
216 ES66
217 WS18
218 ES67
219 ES68
220 NE14
221 WS19
222 CS107
223 CS108
224 ES69
225 ES70
226 ES71

J Rodway
Brunger & Warner
J & M Drain
Colin Draper
Marius Mardare

A M Tosa

Clift & Harding

M R Williams
Bernard Whitbread
D Fisher

Mr & Mrs N Smith
Rhos Kirby

Arif Karabas

D Dumitrascu

D Downing

D & J Novis

Mrs C A Francis & Son
J House

Steve Holloway
Dave George

JV Groom & Son
N Stevens

Mr & Mrs Pitchley
Martin Watson

H & P Archibald
Laurentiu Cotfas

J Smale

F M Drain

Davis & Son
Traian F Ferentz
Razvan Dumitru
A & T Wright
John K Hore
Andrew Parsons
Florin Boca

F Knowles & Son
Trevor Foster
Jeremy Nicholson
David Albon

A Holdaway

K C Powell

Leigh Sheppard
George Willett & Son
A & J Loveday
Steve Vizor

M J Sparey

Alex L Mariea
John Garvey
Warren Foster

B Williams

A Annis & Son
Dave Woodland

J Hemmings
Shirley Cheverst
Eddie & Clayton
Steve Dickinson & Phil
P & L Worley
Peter Fyfield

D Thursting

A J Turner

Trevor Moore

Rushwick GB23B03449
Wisborough GB24N27853
Hayling IslandGB23N23436
Yalding GB23N09210
Yaxley GB24D46147
Stevenage GB24S25191
Tirley GB24N08433
Hereford GB23C38694
Harlow GB23C15278
Ipswich GB22N29391
Salisbury GB23N30379
Brighton GB23B53493
Enfield GB23S79289
Basildon GB23A31126
Suffolk GB21728662
Brighton GB24N14672
Ashford GB22X11549
Basildon GB22B09998
Edmonton GB22C26502
Letchworth  GB21B08874
West GB24A10523
North Perrott GB22C52715
Croydon GB20H06337
Angmering  GB23N06880
Dover GB24S66206
Harrow GB24V54256
Abergavenny GB24V65908
Waterlooville GB24N09667
Colchester ~ GB22C31102
Romford GB22V93521
London GB23V87294
Norwich GB23X19036
Hoddesdon GB21B03050
Ford GB24N39589
Stevenage GB21H33652
Wingham GB23D70076
Rollesby GB24V60338
Ipswich GB24N00668
Letchworth  GB22B41278
Emsworth GB23N08342
Crewe NWHU23D1656
Batheaston  GB23N27665
Fareham GB24N11803
Pontypool GB23N63456
Cowfold GB20V01271
Abertillery  GB23N40262
Creeting St  GB24V87355
Walsall GB24N22966
Greenhithe  GB24A04607
Paulsgrove  GB13P13296
Wingham GB23D94071
Taunton GB24C77446
Rochford GB24N26296
Gravesend GB24S70184
Norfolk GB22N49285
Locking GB21N02118
Staines GB23B03665
Bordon GB23N11456
Colchester  GB24Z36697
Dover GB24D36982

Sittingbourne

GB22S520688

345
252
238
265 636
354 971
312 1368
330 478
340 798
298 494
327 763
266 1213
239 616
293 1597
289 143
335 730
238 811
279 410
289 1675
293 202
317 824
364 1078
269 815
274 687
237 1381
264 1088
289 209
336 1145
246 406
312 759
288 1661
290 296
363 511
302 866
267 544
311 1220
274 1211
372 1281
323 488
318 239
242 821
409 852
295 1091
243 665
327 1668
248 928
330 346
333 1654
371 1077
280 508
243 1705
274 1364
292 757
201 1282
279 247
367 32
300 1152
281 121
260 67
312 1651
269 1580
275 84
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50

47
13
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48

30
34
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20
29
32
15
53

47
33
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56
20
24
36
39
16
58
54
53
25
20
55
15

21
27
30

55
25
24

32
42
10
36

57
8

52

53
15

17
59
16
58
36
20
57
55
41
24
56

23
49

54

53
54
49

22
55
12
24
39
38

59
32
17
40
45
39
59
29
18
16
40

37
54
16
42
47
12

30
46
35
52
49

2
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1046.844
1046.121
1046.117
1046.069
1045.015
1044.328
1042.129
1041.087
1039.077
1038.809
1036.786
1036.589
1036.519
1036.265
1036.246
1035.292
1034.489
1032.524
1032.103
1032.014
1030.566
1030.517
1029.104
1026.220
1025.884
1025.135
1022.432
1021.797
1019.828
1016.711
1015.359
1014.681
1013.351
1013.051
1010.044
1006.758
1004.797
1003.338
995.541
991.224
989.862
989.814
989.129
985.616
981.993
981.771
981.298
980.305
979.298
976.934
971.315
968.953
968.456
967.757
964.918
962.899
960.850
958.559
952.272
948.760
945.758

1144.843
1144.052
1144.048
1143.995
1142.842
1142.091
1139.686
1138.546
1136.348
1136.055
1133.842
1133.628
1133.551
1133.273
1133.252
1132.209
1131.331
1129.182
1128.721
1128.624
1127.040
1126.987
1125.442
1122.287
1121.921
1121.101
1118.145
1117.451
1115.298
1111.889
1110.410
1109.669
1108.214
1107.886
1104.598
1101.004
1098.860
1097.264
1088.736
1084.016
1082.526
1082.474
1081.725
1077.882
1073.921
1073.678
1073.160
1072.075
1070.973
1068.388
1062.243
1059.660
1059.116
1058.352
1055.247
1053.039
1050.799
1048.292
1041.417
1037.577
1034.294



227 NE15 Mr & Mrs Payne Nr Fakenham GB22N53534 3791713 18 6 44 945.533 1034.048

1
228 CS109 T & K Wisniewski Slough GB22D99145 2851419 1527 01 944478 1032.893
229 ES72  C Hoskins Canterbury  GB23B82774 273 872 15 6 221 943.782 1032.132
230 WS20 Wojciech Blachut Trowbridge GB23B11118 2881222 1533 11 942379 1030.598
231 WS21 Jennings & Morse Pontypool WHU23E21982 326 1602 16 40 27 1 938.730 1026.607
232 CS110 Tony Darling Nettley GB23F65533 2471427 14 27 01 933988 1021.422
233 ES73 P C Delea Rainham GB22N46997 284 1741 15 33 58 1  928.495 1015.415
234 CS111 Doru Burlacu Luton GB23S55452 312 638 16 23 54 1 924.248 1010.770
235 CS112 Mr Monahan Horley GB B09939 261 848 14 58 51 918.641 1004.638
236 WS22 Simon Smith Pontypool GB22V46717 3281352 17 4 11 905.969 990.780
237 ES74  Gheorghe Dura Sible GB24B39256 3171746 16 47 51 902.440 986.920
238 ES75 Paul Walder Sheerness GB22D44522 280 929 15 41 211  900.500 984.799
239 ES76 T Johnston & Son Deal GB23B42459 272 367 15 27 141 899.112 983.280
240 ES77 ] Burmby Witham GB23C49980 305 960 16 28 59 1 895.706 979.556
241 NE16 Dennis Ball Eyke, GB23B03864 3321147 17 20 47 1 891.088 974.506
242 WS23 Pete Barlow Coombe Hill GB24N61403 328 824 17 14 171 889.506 972.775
243 WS24 Mr & Mrs Gardner Portskewett  GB24V74950 314 1 16 50 241 885931 968.866
244 WS25 J & K Smith Pontypool GB22V46091 3281565 17 19 47 1 882.478 965.090
245 NC9 K Johnson Kings GB23Z05319 378 662 18 53 47 1 877.705 959.870
246 CS113 Leszek Slusarczyk Iver GB24S77522 2851702 16 6 01 874942 956.848
247 WS26 Chris Templar Bristol NL239026845 300 1240 16 41 10 1  862.377 943.107
248 CS114 F & P Emery Southampton GB21B00955 251 774 1516 21 850.052 929.628
249 CS115 C Harrison Bros Richmond GB23N36395 2811124 16 13 29 1 849.611 929.146
250 CS116 T & J Gunn Whitehawk  GB23B71981 2371717 14 51 48 1 847.686 927.041
251 NC10 Mark Lester Burton on GB22V71387 380 1450 19 31 30 1 837.835 916.268
252 CS117 Ven Segesdy Didcot GB23N20094 296 45 16 56 51 826976 904.392
253 NC11 D Lyden Yardley GB24B08715 327 232 18 1 01 821.322 898.209
254 ES78  Paul Costas Cuxton GB23N09545 2751600 16 28 521 808.999 884.732
255 CS118 Bill Edwards & Pat Harris Gosport GB19N27431 2411625 15 24 46 1 803.145 878.330
256 CS119 B Norman Southampton GB24S06525 2521179 15 50 21 797.267 871.902
257 CS120 Barrie Smith Nr. WinchesterGB18N56394 261 1434 16 11 481 792309 866.480
258 CS121 Elvin Booth Gosport GB23B04275 240 474 15 30 341 788223 862.011
259 WS27 R Strawbridge & J WilliamsNewport GB24S70127 321 53 18 43 591 755.352 826.063
260 CS122 Guy Reed Shanklin GB20N11849 230 1557 15 37 341 746.780 816.689
261 NE17 G P Debbage Gt. Yarmouth GB23B79115 367 258 20 31 50 1 746.199 816.053
262 WS28 Barrington & Bennett Cullompton GB21N38878 2811476 17 49 31 1 720.514 787.963
263 ES79 N & P Coleman Dover GB22D25274 2661097 17 33 61 699.867 765.384
264 ES80  Andrew Girling Shottenden ~ GB19A25889 270 295 17 57 23 1 682.152 746.011
265 NW7  Frank Kay Bolton GB24N46619 442 1403 10 20 34 2 601.074 657.342
Section CS Positions Open and Section positions only a guide on verified provisional pigeons
Velocity

Sect  Open Pos Flying Name Town Ring Number M Y A-A-T Day M/Min Y/Min

1 4th F Hall Worthing GB23N07644 238 944 1228 9 1 1245.780 1362.401
2 8th James Cross Carshalton ~ GB22B07138 273 881 131634 1 1234.430 1349.989
3 9th John Adams Watford GB22N10112 294 91 134324 1 1234.299 1349.846
4 10th D Bullen & Son Croydon GB23D73560 273 1241 131654 1 1234.199 1349.737
5 11th M Adcock Croydon GB23Z717803 2751739 132040 1 1231.497 1346.781
6 12th M Gilbert Winkfield, GB23N40199 281 934 133047 1 1221.953 1336.344
7 13th R J Lowe Caversham, GB23N02509 284 1601 133622 1 1218274 1332.320
8 15th  Khan Bros New Malden GB24N40409 276 243 132617 1 1213.272 1326.850
9 16th  JF Haynes Fifield GB23N27990 284 305 133740 1 1210.942 1324303
10 19th D Crick & Son Luton GB24A00296 312 200 1418 0 1 1201.670 1314.163
11 22nd B Luca Harrow GB23V42311 290 1002 135251 1 1190.342 1301.774
12 24th  Ionel Strunel Queesnbury  GB24 68639 290 718 1354 0 1 1186.209 1297.254
13 25th S Buckle Northwood =~ GB22B04688 2911249 135634 1 1183.814 1294.635
14 27th  David Turner Capel GB24N09579 2601608 131544 1 1180.378 1290.877
15 28th  Daniel Coropciuc Slough GB24B03510 286 110 135022 1 1179.335 1289.736
16 29th R W Morris Thornton HeathGB24S523011 277 458 133955 1 1174.487 1284.434
17 30th  Tony Barrett Portsmouth  GB23N10270 242 937 125232 1 1173.771 1283.652
18 3lst Mr & Mrs Boggins & Son Watford GB23B55261 2931303 14 245 1 1173.754 1283.633



19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

33rd
35th
38th
39th
43rd
45th
46th
47th
50th
S51st
52nd
53rd
57th
59th
60th
61st
62nd
63rd
66th
67th
72nd
74th
76th
77th
80th
81st
82nd
84th
85th
87th
88th
89th
90th
94th
98th
102nd
103rd
104th
106th
108th
111th
113th
118th
120th
121st
129th
130th
131th
132nd
133th
134th
135th
137th
138th
146th
149th
151st
152nd
156th
157th
159th

David E Farr

Eddie Jordan

Roman Zorena

B Aldridge

Daniel Stefan Gafencu
I Ripan

Ionut Brumia

Vasilica Curaciuc
Pavel Marin Dan
Dumitriu & Onica

A Hitchcock

Mr & Mrs B Wall

J King

M Dickinson

Gary Cooper

Robert Levingston
Wearn Bros & Neilson
D Bullen & Son Loft 2
Danny Lucian

P & L McMahon

Paul Basham

D G Watson & Son
Mr & Mrs K Cooper
Emanuel Cociorvan

S Sheffield

Michael Potts

D Cristian

D & G Richards & Son
Michael Jefferies

J May & Son

G & M Bicknell

Peter Rixon

F Kimpton

Doug Gatland

D Floyd Fletcher
Adrian Ghetes

Mr & Mrs D Waterhouse
I Branetu

Ian & Scott Smith
Colin Puddicombe

J M Fisher

Mr & Mrs S Fear

K & L Cleife
Vladimir Romascan
Alin Morosanu
Russell Torno

Peter D Williams
Edward Cable

A & T Deacon

Costel Lungu

G C Kingswood-Cox
Darius Gliga

Cottrell & Richmond &
N T Wilson

K Roberts & Son

John & Bradley Donovan &Warlingham

Mr & Mrs M Bunney
Ron Fullbrook

Ionut Rusu

Catalin Anghelache
Mr & Mrs F Elliston

Bognor Regis GB21N59759
Guildford GB22N26515
Northolt GB23V07223
Brighton GB24D62252
London GB24V38204
Stanmore GB24V95777
Harrow GB23V37176
Kingsbury =~ GB23B01279
Aldershot GB24S68364
Harrow GB24S80529
Old Windsor GB24Z735450
Havant GB23N02166
Slough GB23V11578
Hemel GB23N01590
Chipstead GB20D35818
Motspur Park GB24S75097
Ramsdean GB22N23593
Croydon GB24S66943
Slough GB23B09565
Brighton GB22B04144
Bursledon GB17N97660
Ashford GB22B0388
Liss GB23B83420
Harrow GB24V43555
Oakley Green GB23B02926
Warlingham GB22S47994
Harrow GB22S70706
Cosham GB22N08606
Waterlooville GB24V32428
Chichester ~ GB23N23811
Reading, GB23N24890
Reading GB24N15963
Richmond GB22B11663
Hookwood  GB22B01378
Croydon GB21N88146
Stanmore GB23B00102
Bedhampton GB24D19504
Potters Bar  GB24S64531
Eastleigh GB22C13479
Dorking GB23B09079
Wimbourne GB23B86750
Hayes GB23N55240
Portsmouth  GB23N02614
Oxted GB24A69581
Kingsbury ~ GB24V97771
Northolt GB24V24540
East Sheen  GB23N64993
North Bersted GB23B06141
Waterlooville GB22D72837
Stevenage GB2D60523
Southampton GB23N61804
London GB23S76206
Wimborne  GB24N55243
Hilsea GB24N20459
Croydon GB23V14135
GB22S48008
Portsmouth  GB24N28828
Toddington GB23Z31082
Northolt GB21H33294
Farnborough GB23A68958
Haddenham GB20N50479

237 354
267 1620
287 858
237 655
291 336
292 392
290 974
290 871
266 1170
290 843
282 411
243 66
287 560
301 31
270 723
276 1385
252 635
274 939
285 1639
238 740
248 1337
279 106
254 1693
291 411
283 436
271 79
290 1272
243 382
247 1571
241 1679
284 1505
285 930
281 969
261 1579
272 931
294 244
243 386
297 1344
254 1343
264 873
250 1247
285 419
243 642
265 1326
290 401
286 1587
281 1172
236 1754
2451718
311 1475
247 1609
290 355
251 1490
242 398
272 1083
271 99
243 842
315 583
287 1755
272 104
305 161

12 46 21
132925
13 57 30
12 48 55
14 414
14 6 8
14 4 0
14 417
13 31 46
14 5 3
13 53 43
1259 17
14 259
1422 28
13 39 31
13 48 34
13 14 43
13 45 54
14 234
1256 8
13 11 41
1355 1
1321 5
14 12 37
14 225
13 46 12
14 14 29
13 747
13 14 42
13 827
14 10 24
14 11 30
14 558
1338 15
13 55 50
1427 42
13 13 49
14 33 20
1331 8
13 45 33
13 25 58
14 16 36
13 16 14
13 51 22
1428 14
1426 7
14 18 57
13 12 37
13 26 13
15 535
1330 25
14 33 44
13 37 20
1323 10
1412 0
1410 6
13 28 37
151735
14 36 40
14 12 40
15 343
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1169.720
1167.181
1163.940
1161.429
1159.297
1157.962
1157.427
1156.383
1154.367
1154.131
1153.649
1152.815
1147.427
1146.696
1146.680
1146.381
1144.957
1144.905
1143.070
1141.513
1138.353
1136.924
1136.362
1135.909
1132.764
1129.478
1128.810
1125.471
1124.738
1117.484
1117.032
1116.679
1116.130
1114.296
1108.024
1106.781
1106.289
1105.856
1104.728
1104.046
1102.495
1101.887
1099.441
1092.808
1090.705
1083.561
1081.984
1081.653
1080.945
1077.905
1077.109
1076.778
1074.137
1073.406
1064.883
1063.698
1063.003
1062.592
1061.419
1060.994
1058.830

1279.222
1276.445
1272.901
1270.155
1267.822
1266.362
1265.777
1264.635
1262.432
1262.173
1261.646
1260.734
1254.841
1254.042
1254.024
1253.697
1252.140
1252.083
1250.076
1248.374
1244918
1243.355
1242.741
1242.245
1238.806
1235.212
1234.481
1230.830
1230.028
1222.095
1221.601
1221.215
1220.615
1218.609
1211.750
1210.390
1209.853
1209.378
1208.145
1207.400
1205.703
1205.038
1202.364
1195.109
1192.810
1184.997
1183.272
1182911
1182.136
1178.812
1177.941
1177.578
1174.691
1173.891
1164.570
1163.275
1162.514
1162.065
1160.782
1160.317
1157.951



80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

99
100

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

160th
161st
162nd
163th
167th
168th
171st
176th
177th
178th
181st
182nd
184th
185th
188th
189th
191st
193rd
196th
198th
199th
200th
204th
205th
208th
210th
215th
222nd
223rd
228th
232nd
234th
235th
246th
248th
249th
250th
252nd
255th
256th
257th
258th
260th

Garry Inkley

M Adochita
Mannor Lofts

A G Muir

Brunger & Warner
J & M Drain

A M Tosa

Mr & Mrs N Smith
Rhos Kirby

Arif Karabas

D & J Novis

Mrs C A Francis & Son
Steve Holloway
Dave George

Mr & Mrs Pitchley
Martin Watson
Laurentiu Cotfas

F M Drain

Razvan Dumitru
John K Hore
Andrew Parsons
Florin Boca

David Albon

A Holdaway
George Willett & Son
Steve Vizor

B Williams

P & L Worley
Peter Fyfield

T & K Wisniewski
Tony Darling
Doru Burlacu

Mr Monahan
Leszek Slusarczyk
F & P Emery

C Harrison Bros

T & J Gunn

Ven Segesdy

Bill Edwards & Pat Harris

B Norman
Barrie Smith
Elvin Booth
Guy Reed

Section ES Positions

Sect

01NN AW~

Open Pos  Flying Name
Ist Neil Jones
2nd L & K Buddle
3rd Neil Jones
5th Damian Szpak
6th J Chipperfield,
7th F Brunt & Son
14th Siva Bros
17th J Willson
18th Mark Bulled
20th M/M K Turner & Partners
21st Kevin Foster
23rd J Clarke & Dtr.
26th  Topp & Mann
32nd  Ethan R Nightingale
34th

Hillingdon = GB24N12915
Queensbury GB22N43479
Southampton GB24C00195
Abinger GB24N19872
Wisborough GB24N27853
Hayling IslandGB23N23436
Stevenage GB24S25191

Salisbury GB23N30379
Brighton GB23B53493
Enfield GB23S79289

Brighton GB24N14672
Ashford GB22X11549
Edmonton  GB22C26502
Letchworth  GB21B08874
Croydon GB20H06337
Angmering  GB23N06880
Harrow GB24V54256
Waterlooville GB24N09667
London GB23V87294
Hoddesdon GB21B03050
Ford GB24N39589
Stevenage GB21H33652
Letchworth  GB22B41278
Emsworth ~ GB23N08342
Farecham GB24N11803
Cowfold GB20V01271
Paulsgrove ~ GB13P13296

Staines GB23B03665
Bordon GB23N11456
Slough GB22D99145
Nettley GB23F65533

Luton GB23S55452

Horley GB B09939

Iver GB24S77522

Southampton GB21B00955
Richmond = GB23N36395
Whitehawk  GB23B71981
Didcot GB23N20094
Gosport GB19N27431
Southampton GB24S06525

Nr. WinchesterGB18N56394
Gosport GB23B04275
Shanklin GB20N11849

Town Ring Number
Sandwich GB21F13832
Dover GB24V16995
Sandwich GB20F06902
Deptford GB23N35941
Herne Bay, BE246125093
Chatham GB22N58532
Dover GB22V73103
Dagenham  NEHU23E1947
Harlow GB24N04421
Fingringhoe GB22D24435
Longfield Hill GB24B09066
Faversham  GB24N52004
Rayleigh GB22D24234
Dover GB24V17020

Gladwin Jarvis & Family Leigh on Sea GB22N46583

287
290
252
264
252
238
312
266
239
293
238
279
293
317
274
237
289
246
290
302
267
311
318
242
243
248
243
281
260
285
247
312
261
285
251
281
237
296
241
252
261
240
230

M
275
265
275
278
279
276
265
287
301
309
276
270
291
265
290

664
633
1091
1537
372
852
1368
1213
616
1597
811
410
202
824
687
1381
209
406
296
866
544
1220
239
821
665
928
1705
121
67
1419
1427
638
848
1702
774
1124
1717
45
1625
1179
1434
474
1557

1102
189
1102
1383
278
311
873
452
196
1545
992
1688
855
189
1421

1437 11
14 41 51
13 44 56
14 341
1348 0
13 26 53
1522 0
14 13 58
13 31 36
14 56 20
13 30 41
14 34 24
1457 3
1535 4
1429 6
13 32 54
14 53 53
13 47 49
14 59 55
15 20 24
14 24 39
15 36 38
1554 17
13 53 40
13 55 59
14 718
14 154
15 10 46
14 36 35
1527 0
1427 0
16 23 54
1458 5
16 6 0
1516 2
16 13 29
14 51 48
1656 5
15 24 46
1550 2
16 11 48
15 30 34
15 37 34

13 845
12 5527
13 14 57
1321 7
13 22 46
13 19 35
1311 44
13 42 17
14 3 1
14 15 40
13 31 53
13 27 30
13 56 31
13 24 34
14 0 8

SV GGG VG A G G G R G G GV G RO G G GG G G

Open and Section positions only a guide on verified provisional pigeons

Y A-A-T Day M/Min

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1057.883
1057.573
1056.163
1055.957
1046.121
1046.117
1044.328
1036.786
1036.589
1036.519
1035.292
1034.489
1032.103
1032.014
1029.104
1026.220
1025.135
1021.797
1015.359
1013.351
1013.051
1010.044
995.541
991.224
989.129
981.993
976.934
960.850
958.559
944.478
933.988
924.248
918.641
874.942
850.052
849.611
847.686
826.976
803.145
797.267
792.309
788.223
746.780

1156.915
1156.576
1155.034
1154.809
1144.052
1144.048
1142.091
1133.842
1133.628
1133.551
1132.209
1131.331
1128.721
1128.624
1125.442
1122.287
1121.101
1117.451
1110.410
1108.214
1107.886
1104.598
1088.736
1084.016
1081.725
1073.921
1068.388
1050.799
1048.292
1032.893
1021.422
1010.770
1004.638

956.848

929.628

929.146

927.041

904.392

878.330

871.902

866.480

862.011

816.689

Velocity

1271.906
1271.871
1249.689
1242.430
1238.430
1236.051
1214.768
1209.299
1202.411
1199.760
1196.843
1186.575
1183.055
1170.291
1169.633

Y/Min
1390.973
1390.935
1366.677
1358.738
1354.364
1351.762
1328.487
1322.506
1314.973
1312.073
1308.884
1297.654
1293.804
1279.845
1279.126



16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

36th
37th
40th
41st
42nd
44th
48th
49th
55th
56th
58th
64th
69th
70th
71st
73rd
78th
79th
86th
92nd
93rd
95th
97th
99th
100th
105th
107th
110th
112th
114th
115th
119th
123th
124th
125th
126th
148th
153th
154th
164th
165th
169th
174th
179th
183rd
190th
194th
195th
201st
214th
216th
218th
219th
224th
225th
226th
229th
233rd
237th
238th
239th

T Sparks & P Dallas
D Heywood & Son
Miss R Bacon
Constatin Costache
Pine Walk Lofts

D & K Simmons
Alan Dimes

Stephen Philpott

J & J Whitting

Dean Childs

Marius Armanu
Dave & Lee Bastone
Mr & Mrs Connolley
R, P & J Thomas
A B Coker

M A & M Coleman
Ionel Flavius Calinic
JM Cook

Ross Olive

M Sheehy

T Buckfield

Lyden Bros.

Mr & Mrs A Sparks
V Purdy

M Dunn & Daughters
Don Harvey

Stephen Kitts & Jacqueline Sheerness

Mr & Mrs J Coles
Bob Wija

Shane Harris
Mahoney Bros

D Wilton & Son
S Carey

Tony Meader

R & N Steptoe
SR & WH Knox
Andrew Popely
Truelove Family
Darral Crowhurst
Mr & Mrs Cooper & Son
T Wheeler & Son
Colin Draper
Bernard Whitbread
D Dumitrascu

J House

H & P Archibald
Davis & Son
Traian F Ferentz
F Knowles & Son
Warren Foster

A Annis & Son

J Hemmings
Shirley Cheverst
D Thursting

A J Turner
Trevor Moore

C Hoskins

P C Delea
Gheorghe Dura
Paul Walder

T Johnston & Son

Gravesend GB22D42221
Laindon GB20E09979
Rochford GB22S30938
Chadwell GB24V53734
Bromley GB22B58557
Mayland GB24N26230
Orpington GB21N81266
Shoeburyness GB23B01903
Lee GB22B12001
Wickford GB23D88704
Bromley GB23V36360
Althorne GB24D19396
Marden GB20N18847
South BenfleetGB24D19415
Wickford GB23C47685
Dover GB22D25261
Pitsea GB23S78170
Bexleyheath GB21N51105
Wickford GB23S76929
Harrietsham GB24V43859
Hockley GB24N33300
Sandwich GB23D94006
Gravesend GB24A80030
Colchester ~ GB24C48752
Whitstable ~ GB23V82167
Guston GB22N73305

GB22N34197
Maidstone GB22A03573
Colchester  GB23C50068
Selling GB22C08360
Basildon GB21S48387
Chadwell St GB24N56248
Folkestone = GB23B07457
Benfleet GB21A34032
Oxted GB22S48336
Tyler Hill GB24D65768
Maidstone GB23S57996
Folkestone ~ GB22B06578
Herne Bay  GB19C09173
Canterbury  GB23B08812
Eltham GB23702787
Yalding GB23N09210
Harlow GB23C15278
Basildon GB23A31126
Basildon GB22B09998
Dover GB24S66206
Colchester  GB22C31102
Romford GB22V93521
Wingham GB23D70076
Greenhithe  GB24A04607
Wingham GB23D94071
Rochford GB24N26296
Gravesend GB24S70184
Colchester  GB24Z36697
Dover GB24D36982
Sittingbourne GB22S20688
Canterbury  GB23B82774
Rainham GB22N46997
Sible GB24B39256
Sheerness GB22D44522
Deal GB23B42459

278 1113
290 784
291 994
289 441
277 1146
298 252
275 1680
287 1640
280 319
291 402
278 1108
296 1503
262 39
289 1407
293 417
266 1097
290 612
282 348
293 898
268 1
293 950
274 1661
279 1006
314 1722
278 784
267 124
281 159
269 1426
311 994
272 194
289 1133
2821186
262 1336
288 982
265 1172
275 197
267 1163
262 136
278 794
272 1301
280 1282
265 636
298 494
289 143
289 1675
264 1088
312 759
288 1661
274 1211
280 508
274 1364
291 1282
279 247
312 1651
269 1580
275 84
273 872
284 1741
317 1746
280 929
272 367

13 44 36
14109
14 411
14 112
13 45 19
14 14 14
1344 7
14 110
13 52 36
14 826
1351 2
1417 18
1330 3
14 921
14 14 18
1337 5
14 11 41
14 031
1420 13
13 46 53
14 23 50
1357 13
14 450
14 57 36
14 434
13 48 55
14 940
1353 22
14 54 49
13 57 27
1423 43
14 14 10
13 48 38
14 27 30
13 53 52
14 755
14 448
1357 4
1422 1
14 15 43
14 30 23
14 815
15 159
14 48 57
14 51 56
1415 7
1533 2
14 57 22
1439 6
15 037
14 55 16
15 24 47
15 412
16 852
14 57 49
158 2
15 622
1533 58
1647 5
15 41 21
1527 14
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1165.927
1165.217
1160.929
1160.278
1159.660
1158.320
1156.174
1155.084
1148.518
1147.523
1146.733
1144.836
1139.532
1139.335
1139.076
1137.915
1135.021
1133.918
1124.084
1114.820
1114.604
1113.949
1111.388
1107.755
1107.641
1105.142
1104.242
1103.849
1102.455
1101.822
1100.114
1098.397
1088.094
1086.290
1085.514
1085.393
1064.126
1062.221
1061.862
1055.842
1049.735
1046.069
1039.077
1036.265
1032.524
1025.884
1019.828
1016.711
1006.758

979.298

971.315

968.456

967.757

952.272

948.760

945.758

943.782

928.495

902.440

900.500

899.112

1275.073
1274.296
1269.607
1268.896
1268.219
1266.755
1264.408
1263.216
1256.034
1254.947
1254.082
1252.008
1246.207
1245.992
1245.708
1244.438
1241.274
1240.068
1229.313
1219.181
1218.946
1218.229
1215.429
1211.455
1211.331
1208.598
1207.614
1207.184
1205.659
1204.967
1203.099
1201.222
1189.955
1187.981
1187.133
1187.000
1163.743
1161.659
1161.267
1154.683
1148.004
1143.995
1136.348
1133.273
1129.182
1121.921
1115.298
1111.889
1101.004
1070.973
1062.243
1059.116
1058.352
1041.417
1037.577
1034.294
1032.132
1015.415

986.920

984.799

983.280



71
78
79
80

240th
254th
263rd
264th

J Burmby

Paul Costas

N & P Coleman
Andrew Girling

Section WS Positions

Sect

0 3N N bW~

Open Pos  Flying Name Town Ring Number
75th G Treharne & Son Nantyglo GB23B59568
109th  Rob Brooks High Littleton GB21N70860
117th  Owers Bros Nr Wareham GB24V71077
122nd G G Cooper & C.J Cooper Peasedown St GB22C01308
128th  Clive & Jill Rogers & Neil Writhlington GB24N52252
136th C & J Howse Devizes GB22N01601
142th  Bainton & Evans Pontypool WHU23E21400
143th M Hathway Hartcliffe GB22N52804
144th  Preece Bros & Lovell Abertillery  GB24C79118
150th  F Barresi Bath GB24D31114
155th  Tomasz Fedyk Melksham  GB24 79348
172nd  Clift & Harding Tirley GB24N08433
187th N Stevens North Perrott GB22C52715
192nd J Smale Abergavenny GB24V65908
207th  Leigh Sheppard Batheaston =~ GB23N27665
209th A & J Loveday Pontypool GB23N63456
211th M J Sparey Abertillery  GB23N40262
217th  Dave Woodland Taunton GB24C77446
221st  Steve Dickinson & Phil  Locking GB21IN02118
230th  Wojciech Blachut Trowbridge GB23B11118
231st  Jennings & Morse Pontypool WHU23E21982
236th  Simon Smith Pontypool GB22V46717
242nd  Pete Barlow Coombe Hill GB24N61403
243rd  Mr & Mrs Gardner Portskewett  GB24V74950
244th  J & K Smith Pontypool GB22V46091
247th  Chris Templar Bristol NL239026845
259th R Strawbridge & J WilliamsNewport GB24S70127
262nd Barrington & Bennett Cullompton GB21N38878

Section NC Positions

Sect
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Open Pos

65th

68th
96th

116th
140th
147th
170th
213th
245th
251st
253rd

Flying Name
William Blunt

John Black
Richard Chambers

C Crick & Son
Petre Daniel Graur
Mr & Mrs Walker
Marius Mardare
John Garvey

K Johnson

Mark Lester

D Lyden

Section NE Positions

Sect

~N N AW N~

Open Pos

54th
83rd
91st
101st
127th
145th
158th

Flying Name
Joanne & Alan Hacon
Mr & Mrs R Auker
Jonathan Palmer
Kelvin Sharman
Nicolae Babes

Brian Pearce

J Gannon

Witham GB23C49980
Cuxton GB23N09545
Dover GB22D25274
Shottenden  GB19A25889

Open and Section positions only a guide on verified provisional pigeons

Open and Section positions only a guide on verified provisional pigeons

Town Ring Number
Biggleswade GB22N28849
Hitchin GB23B05956
Rugeley GB24N49389
Stotfold GB23Z08595
Peterborpoug GB24D46148
Cheadle GB23Z18265
Yaxley GB24D46147
Walsall GB24N22966
Kings GB23Z05319
Burton on GB22V71387
Yardley GB24B08715

Open and Section positions only a guide on verified provisional pigeons

Town Ring Number
Great GB20H16371
Lakenheath GB21V29536
Ipswich GB20D27514
Syleham GB22N43326
Ely GB23C03562
Assington GB23N58816
Norwich GB23N37550

305 960
275 1600
266 1097
270 295

M
334 532
293 564
251 1400
291 858
289 1633
285 829
326 1515
300 189
331 384
291 656
291 374
330 478
269 815
336 1145
2951091
327 1668
330 346
292 757
300 1152
288 1222
326 1602
328 1352
328 824
314 1
328 1565
300 1240
321 53
281 1476

M
323 1496

319 1018
378 979

319 35
360 397
396 1354
354 971
371 1077
378 662
380 1450
327 232

M
366 956

348 1325
334 1347
347 1121
342 677
321 626
363 543

16 28 59
16 28 52
1733 6
17 57 23

1513 17
14 27 36
13 28 31
14 30 21
14 30 27
1427 4
15 30 40
14 52 22
1540 9
14 40 51
14 41 25
1550 2
14 20 49
16 9 54
1520 39
16 15 29
16 21 16
1525 42
15 42 30
1533 1
16 40 27
17 4 1
17 14 17
16 50 24
17 19 47
16 41 10
18 43 59
17 49 31

14 55 20

14 51 14
16 27 56

15 647
16 20 10
17 19 39
16 26 1
1730 4
18 53 47
19 31 30
18 1 0

1552 9
15 38 24
1523 4
15 4529
15 47 57
15 25 27
16 31 59

1
1
1
1
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1
1
1
1
1
1
1

895.706
808.999
699.867
682.152

979.556
884.732
765.384
746.011

Velocity
Y A-A-T Day M/Min

1136.755
1103.961
1099.612
1090.051
1083.967
1075.760
1072.075
1067.665
1065.768
1063.670
1061.720
1042.129
1030.517
1022.432
989.814
985.616
981.771
968.953
962.899
942.379
938.730
905.969
889.506
885.931
882.478
862.377
755.352
720.514

Y/Min
1243.171
1207.306
1202.551
1192.095
1185.441
1176.465
1172.435
1167.613
1165.538
1163.244
1161.112
1139.686
1126.987
1118.145
1082.474
1077.882
1073.678
1059.660
1053.039
1030.598
1026.607

990.780
972.775
968.866
965.090
943.107
826.063
787.963

Velocity
Y A-A-T Day M/Min

1144.625

1139.791
1111.864

1099.895
1073.237
1064.852
1045.015
980.305
877.705
837.835
821.322

Y/Min
1251.777

1246.490
1215.949

1202.860
1173.706
1164.536
1142.842
1072.075
959.870
916.268
898.209

Velocity
Y A-A-T Day M/Min

1151.799
1126.130
1115.276
1106.797
1084.781
1065.345
1059.250

Y/Min
1259.623

1231.551
1219.681
1210.408
1186.331
1165.076
1158.410



8

9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

175th
180th
197th
202nd
203rd
212th
220th
227th
241st

261st

D Fisher

D Downing

A & T Wright
Trevor Foster
Jeremy Nicholson
Alex L Mariea
Eddie & Clayton
Mr & Mrs Payne
Dennis Ball

G P Debbage

Section NW Positions

Sect

~N N R W N

Open Pos

139th
141th
166th
173rd
186th
206th
265th

Flying Name
Booth & Roper

P Hodson

J Rodway

M R Williams

J'V Groom & Son
K C Powell

Frank Kay

Ipswich
Suffolk
Norwich
Rollesby
Ipswich
Creeting St
Norfolk

Nr Fakenham
Eyke,

GB22N29391
GB21Z728662
GB23X19036
GB24V60338
GB24N00668
GB24V_87355
GB22N49285
GB22N53534
GB23B03864

Gt. Yarmouth GB23B79115

Open and Section positions only a guide on verified provisional pigeons

Town
Tewkesbury
Irlam
Rushwick
Hereford
West
Crewe
Bolton

Mysoft Toolkit

Ring Number
GB21N36084

GB23D28528
GB23B03449
GB23C38694
GB24A10523
NWHU23D1656
GB24N46619

327 763
335 730
363 511
372 1281
323 488
333 1654
367 32
379 1713
332 1147
367 258

M
333 198

430 1032
345 559
340 798
364 1078
409 852
442 1403

www.mysoft.co.uk

15 47 16
16 055
16 56 12
17 16 59
15 58 32
16 27 40
1732 8
18 644
17 20 47
20 31 50

1539 26
18 6 7
16 10 52
16 617
16 49 23
18 25 45
10 20 34

— = e e e e e e e
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1
1
1
1
1
2

1038.809
1036.246
1014.681
1004.797
1003.338
981.298
964.918
945.533
891.088
746.199

1136.055
1133.252
1109.669
1098.860
1097.264
1073.160
1055.247
1034.048

974.506

816.053

Velocity

Y A-A-T Day M/Min

1073.402
1072.502
1046.844
1041.087
1030.566

989.862

601.074

Y/Min
1173.886

1172.903
1144.843
1138.546
1127.040
1082.526

657.342
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